ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/4/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 2550 SOUTH ST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023 APPROX LOC: PLAZADR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 APPROX LOC: 4000 EAST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD
8/4/2023 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 2158 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC STOP
8/4/2023 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 3304 ST JAMES ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023 1 SHANNON LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/4/2023 1950 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 1937 PLUM GROVE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD/
TOLLVIEW DR
8/4/2023 2403 OAK LN SPECIAL
8/4/2023 APPROX LOC: GOLF RD TRAFFIC STOP
8/4/2023 4112 JODY CT ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2023 3301 CAMPBELL ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2023 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL
8/4/2023 1300 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL
8/4/2023 RMP23-001868 5600 ASTOR LN CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023 RMP23-001868 5600 ASTOR LN CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/7/2023 8:24:03 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023
8/4/2023

RMP23-001869

RMP23-001870
RMP23-001871

RMP23-001872

5999 NEW WILKE RD
EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF

RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

1667 ALGONQUIN RD
2208 ALGONQUIN RD
11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 4101 WILKE
RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

APPROX LOC:2241
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 5740 NEW
WILKE RD

1301 MEIJER DR
4006 EAGLE LN

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4710 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 DOVE ST
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2023 8:24:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023
8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023
8/4/2023

8/4/2023
8/4/2023
8/4/2023

RMP23-001873

RMP23-001874

1801 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF

RD

APPROX LOC: 1567
ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW

DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

LOISDR/
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC:4877
WEBER DR

4887 WEBER DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3504 BOBOLINK LN

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

1480 GOLF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 CAMPBELL ST

ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

THREATENING TX
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BATTERY
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2023 8:24:03 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/7/2023 8:24:03 AM



