



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		2550 SOUTH ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC: PLAZA DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		2158 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		3304 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		1937 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2023		2403 OAK LN	SPECIAL	
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC: GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2023		4112 JODY CT	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2023		1300 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2023	RMP23-001868	5600 ASTOR LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023	RMP23-001868	5600 ASTOR LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2023	<b>RMP23-001869</b>	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		1667 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023	<b>RMP23-001870</b>	2208 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2023	<b>RMP23-001871</b>	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 4101 WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2023	<b>RMP23-001872</b>	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 5740 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		4006 EAGLE LN	SPECIAL	
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/4/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		3600 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2023		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 1567 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		LOIS DR / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4877 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023	RMP23-001873	4887 WEBER DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
8/4/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
8/4/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	
8/4/2023		3504 BOBOLINK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2023	RMP23-001874	1480 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2023		3301 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER